Freedom of Information Act 2000 – open voting register
Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked:
I request that you provide information regarding the sale of the open register for commercial or marketing purposes. I would like to know the following:

·       How many number of copies and entries of the open register has the council sold? 
·       How much income has the council generated?

·       Which companies and individuals that have purchased data and at what cost?

·       What is the total number of companies and/or individuals that have purchased data?
Please could I get this data broken down by:

·       Annually since 2015

·       Data format and printed format

Answer:
Please see attached file with relevant information.

Information relating to the identity of individuals has been redacted (removed). 
This is because it is judged to be exempt from release under Section 40(2) of The FOI Act as the information constitutes personal data as defined under Section 1 of the Data Protection Act 1998 (DPA).

Where such information is requested for disclosure to the wider world (which is how any disclosure made under the FOI Act must be considered) a consideration must be made as to whether this would breach Data Protection Principles. 

Here, the Council judges that disclosure to the wider world would constitute a breach of Data Protection principles, notably Principle 1-fair and lawful processing and Principle 2 – processing for specified and not incompatible purposes. 

You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 
